


o

Ok WON —

Agenda

Enroliment & Attendance

ELPAC and Reclassification

CAASPP

NWEA

Discipline & Safety
PBIS

Graduation
Recognition

Events
Door Decorating & College and
Career Day
Decision Day
Teacher and Staff Appreciation
Bullying Prevention Workshop
Green vs Gold

Welcome to High School



https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1f89zBqQoM8JXlGBXYWbG84jYbGP9x-mO7JW4UJoD_ng/edit?usp=sharing

- Hello!

Introductions:

Elsa Ochoa
Elibes Linos
Ruben Martinez




Enroliment &
Attendance

April and May ‘)’




1ghty percent of success
is showing up.”

-Woody Allen




April Enroliment

Grade Level Enrollment

10th

11th

12th

Total Enrollment

48

48

60

46

202




April

Los Angeles Leadership Academy High School
04/01/2022 to 04/29/2022 = 16 school days

f;::le g\::,’y Gain gt Loss Ending 3:;":' OffTrack > pa¥s — Da¥S  apa  ADA%
9 48 0 0 0 48 768 0 0 79.00 689.00 43.06 89.71%

10 48 0 0 O 48 768 0 0 81.00 687.00 4294 89.45%

1 60 1 0 O 61 976 0 12 87.00 877.00 54.81 90.98%

12 46 0 0 O 46 736 0 0 13000 606.00 37.88 82.34%
Subtotal 202 1 O O 203 3248 0 12 377.00 2859.00 178.69 88.35%
Grand Total 202 1 O O 203 3248 0 12 377.00 2859.00 178.69 88.35%



May Enroliment

Grade Level Enroliment

Totel Enrollment
oth 10th 1th 12t | o roumen

50 48 61 45 204




May

Los Angeles Leadership Academy High School
05/02/2022 to 05/31/2022 = 21 school days

Sl Cary Gain goi- Loss Ending S:;‘;a' Offfrack Qoys Rave — D&¥S  ana  ADA%
9 48 2 0 0 50 1050 O 19 124.00 907.00 43.19 87.97%
10 48 0 0 O 48 1008 0 0 7500 933.00 4443 92.56%
1 61 0 O O 61 1281 0 0 9800 1183.00 5633 92.35%
12 46 0 O 1 45 966 O 20 13000 816.00 38.86 86.26%
Subtotal 203 2 O 1 204 4305 O 39 427.00 3839.00 182.81 89.99%
Grand Total 203 2 0 1 204 4305 O 39 427.00 3839.00 182.81 89.99%



Attendance
PBIS

e Pizza for the grade with
the highest ADA

e Ice cream sundaes and
class certificate or the
study hall with the highest
ADA

e Cypress cheeseburgers,
free dress pass, and

Positive Behavioral Interventions and Supports are tiered
Hficate for student interventions and strategies aimed at achieving positive
certificate for students outcomes for students while decreasing misbehaviors.

with perfect attendance
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Initial ELPAC Completion
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o 3 students were eligible .“
o 3 students completed the Initial ELPAC “ :
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©% ELPAC
Completion

Summative |Summative ELPAC Grades Los Angeles Leadership

6/1/2022 |2021-2022 ELPAC 9-10 Listening Test Academy 23 23 23| 100.00% 100.00%
Summative [Summative ELPAC Grades Los Angeles Leadership

6/1/2022 | 2021-2022 ELPAC 9-10 Reading Test Academy 23 23 23| 100.00% 100.00%

Summative ELPAC Grades

Summative [9-10 Speaking - Online Data |Los Angeles Leadership

6/1/2022 | 2021-2022 ELPAC Entry Test Academy 23 23 23| 100.00% 100.00%
Summative [Summative ELPAC Grades Los Angeles Leadership

6/1/2022 | 2021-2022 ELPAC 9-10 Speaking Test Academy 23 23 23| 100.00% 100.00%
Summative [Summative ELPAC Grades Los Angeles Leadership

6/1/2022 | 2021-2022 ELPAC 9-10 Writing Test Academy 23 23 23| 100.00% 100.00%
Summative [Summative ELPAC Grades Los Angeles Leadership

6/1/2022 | 2021-2022 ELPAC 11-12 Listening Test Academy 22 21 21| 95.45% 95.45%
Summative |Summative ELPAC Grades Los Angeles Leadership

6/1/2022 | 2021-2022 ELPAC 11-12 Reading Test Academy 22 21 21| 95.45% 95.45%

Summative ELPAC Grades

Summative |11-12 Speaking - Online Data | Los Angeles Leadership

6/1/2022 | 2021-2022 ELPAC Entry Test Academy 22 21 21| 95.45% 95.45%
Summative |Summative ELPAC Grades Los Angeles Leadership

6/1/2022 | 2021-2022 ELPAC 11-12 Speaking Test Academy 22 21 21| 95.45% 95.45%
Summative |Summative ELPAC Grades Los Angeles Leadership

6/1/2022 | 2021-2022 ELPAC 11-12 Writing Test Academy 22 21 21| 95.45% 95.45%




Summative ELPAC Data Analysis

Overall, we had 14 students score a 4 on the
Summative ELPAC.

At this time, 4 students are eligible for
reclassification status,

Successes:

e Testing during the full first half of day
e Mrs Johnson administering practice
ELPAC and teaching literacy skills
e Schoolwide focus on SIOP strategies




Overall

# Students % Students
Level 4 14 35
Level 3 18 45
Level 2 6 15
Level 1 2 5
I N

Improved 1 level 24 60
Improved 2 levels 3 7.5
Improved 3 levels 1 2.5
Total Improved 28 70
Sustained 10 25

Regressed 0 0



Level 4

Level 3

Level 2

Level 1

9th Grade

# Students

% Students
33.33
44 .44
11.11

11.11

Improved 1 level
Improved 2 levels
Total Improved
Sustained

Regressed

44.44

11.11

55.55

33.33




Level 4

Level 3

Level 2

Level 1

10th Grade

# Students

% Students
41.66

50

16.66

0

Improved 1 level
Improved 2 levels
Total Improved
Sustained

Regressed

75

8.3

83.33

16.66




11th Grade

# Students % Students
Level 4 4 44 .44
Level 3 3 33.33
Level 2 2 22.22
Level 1 0 0
I N

Improved 1 level 6 50
Improved 2 levels 0 0

Improved 3 levels 1 11.11

Total Improved 7 77.77
Sustained 2 22.22

Regressed 0 0



Level 4

Level 3

Level 2

Level 1

12th Grade

# Students

% Students
20
50
20

10

Improved 1 level
Improved 2 levels
Total Improved
Sustained

Regressed

50

10

60

30




CAASPP

Progress Towards 95% Completion




CAASPP Completion Status

o Qut of 61 juniors, 6
students need to KJUNIORS, we are having
make up the English
or Math sections

o CAST is scheduled for mDVIE
Tuesday, June /th L :

o PBIS Incentive: & UN H |
Wednesday May 8, all
juniors that have

All'juniors that complete the Math,
English, and Science sections of

successfully CAASPP are invited on
completed the Friday, May 27, 815 am-12:07 pm!
CAASPP, will be
invited for movie day
during classes.

OUR GOAL IS TO HAVE AT LEAST
95% OF OUR JUNIORS JOIN US!







Average of RIT Score
Row Labels E]
= Growth: Language 2-12 CA 2010
Fall 2021-2022
Winter 2021-2022
= Growth: Math 6+ CA 2010
Fall 2021-2022
Winter 2021-2022
= Growth: Reading 6+ CA 2010 V3
Fall 2021-2022
| Winter 2021-2022
Grand Total

Column Labels L‘:J

9
208
212
204
212
213
211
210
212
209
210

10
216
216
215
223
222
223
217
217
216
218

11
215
214
216
221
220
222
216
216
217
217

12 Grand Total

214
214
215
221
219
226
213
214
212
216

214
214
213
219
219
220
214
215
214
216



Discipline &
Safety

)



Discipline & Safety

(e]

April- May 5
suspensions

o

PBIS Efforts

Security guard 715am-4:15pm
Earthquake, Code Yellow,
Code Red, and Fire Dirills
Emergency backpacks
updated with food for 3 days




Graduation

Class of 2022 ‘)’



A-G Graduation Data:

April 2022 June 2022

A-G Graduation Rate: 65% A-G Graduation Rate: 78%

(Increased from 49% in January to 65%). (Increased from 65% in April to 78%).

CONGRATULATIONS!




College Acceptances

Class of 2022:

UC Total Acceptance: 15
CSU Total Acceptance: 45
Privates Total Acceptance: 19
Community College: 16

uATTL

FULEE )




Recognition Awards

Honor Roll
Mandala Awards
Photo Competition Awards

Hear this. vmmg men llnd women C\'Cl"y“"h(fl'f.

and proclaim it far and wide.
The earth is yours, and the fullness thereof.
Be kind, but be fierce.
\’OU are “CCL{Cd now more [hlln ever bcf()rc
Take up the "ch:mge.
For this







FACE MASK

&2

THANK YOU

THANK YOU
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TO PREVENT
THE SPREAD
OF COVID-19,
[PLEASE WEAR
A FACE MASK

THANK YOU



WH. T ROAD
8 WIlLL YOU
TAKE (|



















The Class of 2022
Has Committed To The Colleges Below:
CALn P“DkYn F::D:AEINA
L0S AMCElf&D( -TECH |

ﬁ_\ UNIVERSITY OF )
= | AVERNE (#/&

Wesleyan University
GLENDALE

S
COLLEGE
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Deyanira
Alexandra
Abran
ack
Athan
Luis
David

'
'

Christian

Al
Onofre

Ortiz, Adamari

PCC:
Castoreno
LATTC:
ACADEMY

Cibrian
Sun, J
Tobar, Daniela
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Pineda, Yandir
Rios, Anthony
Rojas,
Alarcon
Campo
Espinoza
Macias

Gomez
Macias

Ryan

1

Charlene

Allen
Wendy
Channel Islands:
ELAC:
Arroyo, Enrique

Betancourt

Juan
Cal Poly Pomona:

Aracely
Mileidy

UCLA:
Fernandez, Dustin

Tran, Diana
ojas,

University of La Verne:
UC Merced;
Macias, Steven
Vera, David
Rivas, Sophia
Duong Tony
Cal Sate LA:

Alfaro,
Blackman
Lopez, Bryan

UC Riverside:

Arreola, Stephany
R

UC San Diego:
Barahona, Fatima

Chavez

Macias,

Wesleyan University:
Castellanos
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Teacher Apprec




Administrative Professionals’ Day




Bullying Prevention Workshop

According to LALA's Bullying Policy:

Bullying is defined as any severe or pervasive physical or
verbal act or action, including communications made in
writing or electronically. Bullying includes one or more acts
committed by a student or group of students that may
constitute as sexual harassment, hate violence, or creates
an intimidating and/or hostile educational environment,
directed toward one or more students that has or can be
reasonably predicted to have the effect of one or more of the

following:

1. Placing a student in fear of harm to person or
property.

2. Causing a detrimental effect on his or her physical
or mental health.

3. Causing an interference with his or her academic
performance.

4. Causing an interference with his or her ability to

participate in or benefit from the services, activities,
or privileges provided by LALA.

Cyberbullying is an electronic act that includes the
transmission of harassing communication, direct threats, or
other harmful texts, sounds, or images on the Internet, social
media, or other technologies using a telephone, computer, or
any wireless communication device. Cyberbullying also
includes breaking into another person’s electronic account
and assuming that person’s identity in order to damage that
person’s reputation.




Green vs Gold

LALA HS’s monthly assembly provides an
opportunity to celebrate teachers, students,
and staff. Student leadership plans games for
the school community to continue building a
positive school culture.
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Diagrams and infographics
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You can also use any emoji as an icon!
And of course it resizes without losing quality.
How? Follow Google instructions

https://twitter.com/googledocs/status/730087240156643328
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Carnival

Free templates for all your presentation needs

For PowerPoint and 100% free for personal Ready to use, Blow your audience
Google Slides or commercial use professional and away with attractive
customizable visuals



https://www.slidescarnival.com/?utm_source=template

